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Precin ct 2



HOPKINS COUNTY
BILL ALLAN

CONSTABLE, PCT 2

ACTIVITY SUMMARY

FEBRUARY 2OI7

55 CIVTL PAPERS RECETVED
45 SERVED, 6 RETURNED, 4 PENDING

( County Clerk- No Probates Posted)

14 HRS. COURT DUTY (JP & DTSTRTCT)

20 HRS. HOURS PATROL/ASSISTING
OTHER AGENCIES/ MOTORIST
ASSISTSIETC.

$159.45 GAS EXPENSES

$3,595 SERVICE FEES CHARGED

NO ARRESTS, NO CITATIONS ISSUED

I,I4I MILES DRIVEN



County Clerk



COUNTY CLERK

COILECTTON REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2018

,IAONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CAsH BOND5/CRTMINAL CA5E5
REoISTRY FUND5

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR STATE
TOTAL FEES COLTECTED FOR 5TATE

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR COUNry $ 34,501.02

$
$

00
00

REVENUE FROM FINE5
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURE5

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY

COUNry CLERK

$ 8,274.80

$ 625.00

$5O,033.55

TOTAL FEE5 COLTECTED FOR COUNry i$joo.8z

s 6.632.73

$6.632.73
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StatutorJ- Cou nt-v Co r rts
Activitv Detril from February l, 2018 to Fcbruery 28, 2018

Count-v: Hopkins Coun: Count, Clcrl Omce
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Statutory County Courts

Activity Dctril from Febru.ry l, 2018 to Februery 28, 20lE
( ounrJ_: Hopkins Courl: Counr]_ Clcrk Oflicc
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Statutory County Courts
Acfiviq Detail from Fcbrurry l, 20lE to Fcbruery 28, 2018
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StatrtorJ- Cou nty Cou rts
Activit-v Dctsil from February l. 2018 to Februery 2E,2018

Countyi Hopkits Court: Cuunty Clerk Omce
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Constitutional County Courts
Activity Detril fmm February l,2018 to February 28,2018

Count.r: HoPkins
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0 0 0

0 0 il u

0

I

l
I

0

0

0



Constitutional Count-v Courts
Activity Detail fmm February l, 2018 to Fcbruary 28,2018

Couh(v: Hopkitrs
100.0 Pcrccrt R.porairg Rrl!

R.c.ivad Out ofr Possibl. II

C...s ir *1ich Jwy Sclcded

C.g r Whi.t MElrirl D!.ld!d
Molldrs ro Srp?(6 Grdrcd d D.oi.d

ComFra,, E}einalld Rcpqtj
Cas S.t fd R.iis

C.s u \}ticl Atrq.€-r 4'pottrcd ar Cous.t
CIs E-rth R.trir.d Ccnrsl

I{ol.l lllns d tntcllculr, Dls..!ili0 A$6sml5

1l ro ,\dditionrl Coun A.nvi$ :

60 Drl's

t6

Ag. ofCad DLp6.d: q, Darys

30 Dr,s

R.ptn Ru" ])ot. .. 21 2018 ll1t7:a0 all

0

0

0

0

0

I

0



Constitutional Coun(Y Courts
Activity Detsil from Februar-v l, 2018 to February 2E, 20I8

Couttt!: Hopldns
100.0 Prrccnt R.portilg Rrtc

rts Rcccivcd Out ofa Possibl. I

CIIrIL C:rSES

D.br

C' Css

C.r.r P.n litr! Zlr:lott:
I 0 0 lt

0

0

t7

0

0

t9

a

0 (l 0 0

0 0 lt 0 0 0

ll 0 0 0

( 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 (, 0 0 0 0 0 rr

I ll lr_ l9

Ct&g. of valt Tm3lis

Ltit,Dised lN ltdt ol P@c
ltd-Sa,ed D,n bt Plot"tif

(l Cr 0

0 0 0

(r 0 0 0

0 0 il 0 0

0 t 0 0 0

0 n 0 a 0 0

0 0 0 0 .n 0 () 0

0 0 0 .n 0

0 0 0 0 o

0 0 2

0 0 0 0 l l

Pla.rd or In..ti!. s.,.ur t! 0 0 0 0

Ca6 P..di!gtl|ll/2olEr
I 0 I 9 ll li

0 0 0 0 0

Additioril Cor l.nain
.{t. otC.g Di!p6.d:

0

:l n Cas ia \r'hi.h tury S.led.d

Ca< in [:hi.] Yistri.l Dele.d
lnj$cti6 q stN Cle O..E Ised

Prorc.rie. Ord6 Sigr.d
C.s6 in Wnich Phinri trP.dndd

R(Pr.hl.d Sctf

Ols 18

R.pa R!" ftat. -l2l 2013ll1)?:t0.4il

j

l

App€rled lrm L@6 C6tt5

OdE Ces R4iiila Dod.t:

All(r'*r(et/U.d

To.rl Ctc @ DGL.. I



Constitutional Court! Courts
Acti!'ity D€teil fmm February l, 2018 to February 28,2018

Count-v: [lopkins
100.0 P.r.ctrt R.porlinS R-rt.

R.ccivcd Out of. Possibl. I

Jt t'E\It_F, C..ISES

t)

i) ta!

0 0

{r

t)

0 0

rddirion.l aorrr \.riril_\':At. or C.g AdjudiqLd:

10 D,!s

PROB.TTE,lND CT'ARDI-{NSIIIP CASES

Nd C.!.s. Arplir.rid r Co&!i! Filed

Gudi6lip of P.lm B.po.rs Filai
Ann[,l s rir.l Acc.irdr Fil.d

I 2 I

0 0 0 0

0 0

0

:
0

Adilitiorsl lntnrrti0n

0

0

(r

}IE\TAL TIE.ALTII ('..TSES

I

0 (,

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0

riry ApphsrN F lai
Orddr fo. P.ol.crn! Cl,stod) SBn.d

kobablc C.u* Hdings Hcld

Rd.e.Di asl Pri6 lo Firil H..mg
Fin.l C.mindr Hair8s H.ld

Diipoatid ar tn.l Hdi.*

N.*.{rolicdi s Fil.d

Dlsosrd Pnor to tt.'m8
H.ari!8! Hcld

DisP.rsirim al Hoirg

a

0

()

0

Rcpn,t Ryn liut. i :l ,ltl'i llxtT:10 4il

crad Jtry Apr.ovals

R.lc 6 Tralsfd H.sinss
Dcl!flid H@i!s!

C.sc.s S.r fotr R6tc*
Coip.tcoc' Hclrinsr

lrdi s lo SrpF6 Gdr.d'D.nr.d
Applicdime fq s.slirg Rccords

Mouo.5 fc Scx Oft6d.r Ue or

Dscgrf.li@
Ci!.s i! $&i.t Al(m? Appoitrl.d

a Counscl

CE Fiti R.hm.d CdD..l

Ct I l0? ln!.srigadors

Ch. 48 R.oolds
H@i.ss H.ld

C.s in U'hich Pl8inl,tr?colrds R.liesor.d S.lf

0

0

0



District Clerk



DISTRICT CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT
FEBRUARY 2OI8

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
6B COURT OF APPEALS

oTr{ER (SRVOUT/AG REFLTND)
LINEARNED

GENERAL FUND FEES

REVENUE FROM FINES
REVENUE FROM BOND FORFEITURE

CRIMINAL ATTORNEY FEES
JUVENILE ATTORNEY FEES

FEES FORCONSTABLE
FEES FOR SHERIFF
(INCLUDINC TRAVEL FEES)

CLERK FEES
PASSPORTS

$ 9,290.97
$....175.00.

$ 4,951.10

$ 6,1s8.20
$ 0.00

$ 1,641.53

$ 0.00

$ 590.00
s 1.32

$ 5.045.60
$.1.475.00

$ 9,46s.97

$ 190.00

$.19.862.7s

s29,518.72

FOR

TOTAL DISTRJCT CLERK COLLECTIONS

WAIVEI) CRIMINAL COI]RT $ 8.166.00
WAI\'ED CRIMINAL FINES $ 0.00

TOTAL TO BE PAID OUT:

TOTAL STATE FEES:

$ 190.00
$........0.00.
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ATEXAS A&M
/\cruLrEr

February 2018

2-1 lmplement Fresh Start to a Healthier You lesson 1 & 2 at ECLC - 11 Head Start participants; provided
Walk Across Texas materials to individual for use at County Line Baptist Church. 2-2 Performance
Appraisal; Walk & Talk preparation. 2-5 Provided Healthy Youth Ambassador info to FCS teachers and
senior 4-H'ers; hosted "SiYoPuedo Controllar Mi Diabetes" session; Walk & Talk at Como/Pickton - 24
attended. 2-6 Promoted Twogether in Texas marriage education workshop; submitted newspaper
column; discussed Skills Gmp with Master Wellness volunteer; purchased ingredients for BLT

programming. 2-7 met with SSISD personnel at YMCA of Dallas - summer programmlng; prepared
materials for Fresh Start program. 2-8 implemented Fresh Start to a Healthier You lesson 3 & 4 at ECLC

- 11 Head Start partlcipants and conducted evaluation; recruited speakers for April Do Well, series. 2-9
Community HealthAl/ellness Alliance met to discuss Kids' Camp and Skills Camp - 7 attended;
corresponded with HS FCs teacher about sewing workshop. 2-10 implemented Twogether in Texas for
engaged couple. 2-12 Hosted SiYoPuedo class; implemented Walk & Talk at Como/Pickton - 25
attended; participated in Dairy Festival Board meeting - 15 attended. 2-13 participated in
"lncorporating Physical Activity with programming"; attended SS Health Advisory Committeei submitted
newspaper column. 2-14 prepared Walk & Talk lesson; prepared Master Wellness Volunteer newsletter
(Volunteer Connection). 2-15 Attended Chamber of Commerce Banquet - networked with Adelle
Martinez (CanHelp) about Kids' Camp. 2-19 Entered Fresh Start to a Healthier You data in qualtrics;
hosted SiYoPuedo series; implemented Walk & Talk at Como - 22 participants. 2-20 corresponded with
Master Wellness volunteers at Como SHAC about health fair; prepared documents for meeting with
YMCA; submitted newspaper column. 2-21 met with Dallas YMCA representatives concerning summer
youth programs; prepare Walk & Talk program. 2-22 participated in Head Start Self-Assessment
meeting to review state mandates and evaluate effectiveness of local Head Start; assisted
representative from County Line with Walk Across Texas registration information. Feb 22 & 23 District
Texas Extension Association of Family & Consumer Sciences meeting in McKinney to plan 2019 state
conference. 2-16 Hosted SiYoPuedo diabetes class; implemented Walk & Talk at Como with 23
attending; participated in Fall Festival Board meeting. 2-27 grepated Leadership Advisory Board
meeting agenda and discussed plans for the spring luncheon with co-worker. 2-18 participated in
Master Wellness Volunteer webinar; assisted individual with Walk Across Texas data entry.

4-H & Youth Develooment:

Villarino - 2-1 project visits; 2-5 can recycling, 4-H Council meeting; 2-5 Veterinary Science project
gtoup. 2-7 4-H YMCA planning meeting. 2-9 Market show project visits. 2-15 Multitounty 4-H camp
planning meeting. 2-19 Goat clipping clinic. Feb 22-24 Northeast Texas iunior Livestock Show and Sale.

Hicks - 2-1 prepared Fashion Show and Food Show paperwork. 2-5 County 4-H Council (prepared for
and conducted) - 11 attended. County 4-H Roundup planning. 2-14 Researched ideas for multFcounty
4-H camp. 2-15 Participated in Multitounty 4-H Camp planning meeting in Daingerfield.

Family & Consumer Sciences:



;,

Asriculture/Natural Resources:

2-2 Annual performance appraisal with District Extension Administrator. 2-5 Staffconference. 2-7

prepare newspaper article. 2-8 Site visits for flyer distribution; office work. 2-9 Community Wellness

Alliance planning meeting. 2-12 NETBIO task force interest interface meeting. 2-14 Private Applicator

Training; prepare newspaper article. 2-21 TCAAA agents planning meeting for upcoming state

conference. Prepare newspaper article. 2-15 Presentation for CEU Certificates to Commissioners at

Court meeting. 2-18 Site visits - Eastern part of county. Newpaper article preparation. Monthly report

preparation-



Fire Department
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MONTIIOF FEBRUARY 2018

HOPKINS COI,]NTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LEWIS TATIJM, SHER.IFF

OFFEI\rcES REPORTED AND INYESTICATED

MILES TRA\IELED BY DEPT'TIES (PATROI. TRANSPORIS, ETC)

CTYIL PAPERS SERVED

TRIPS TO TERRETI STATE HOSPTTAL

TRIPS TO TDC

TRIPSOUTOFCOUNTY

TRIPS OIIT OF STAIE

TRIPS TRA},ISPORTTNG'WEMLES

TOTAL OALLONS OF OASOLINE IJSED.

46,187

7

t4
5

0

lvA

MONEY COLLECTED BY THE HOPKINS COTJNTY OFFICE

O . OO RECEIVED FOR SERVTNG CIVIL PAPE.S

0 . 00 RFTEIvED FoR HopKINS couNTy BoND FEEs.

O. OO RECEIVED FOR WORK PROGR4M AND PAID TO TREASIJRER

0 . 00 RECEIVED FoR MIsc. AND PAID To TREAST.JRER

$

s

$

$

$ O. OO RECEIVED FOR COUNTY ATTORNEY \trARRANTS

$ O . OO RICEIVED FOR CAPIAS & PAID TO COUNTY CLERK

$ 77.OO RBCEMD FOR LOCAL TRAFFIC (Jp, DpS, ErC.)

RECEIVED FOR OTHER (TAX SALE COMMISSION gtg)$ 0.00
$ 57 7 , OO TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED AT{D PAID TO HOPKINS COT]NTY

0.00 RECETVED FOR MISC. (O'THBR THAN COIJNTT)

RECETVED FOR CITY CASES

RECEIVED FOR OUT OF COUNTY WARRANTS.

RECEIVED FOR CASII BONDS

RECEIVED FOR EXECUTIONS

TMALMONEYCOLLECTED.

180.00

7.5oo.o0
) 500. 00

0.00

10.757.00

$

$

$

E

$

$

@00t / 002
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298 Rorcmont Strect
SUIIHUR SPRINGS. TE(AS 75482

End of Month Repon for February 2018
Trips wlth o.P.c. 7

OFFICA PHONE
(9o3) 438-1()40

FAX (903) 4138.rp61
FAX (903) 1f18-()62

32
46,tA7

Lewis Tatum
Sherlff

Jace Anglh
chief Deputy .

Out of County
Trlps wlth Julr€nlles

Trips out of the State

Trips to T,0,C,
VchHc llurnber

106
137

114
![9
151

Ls2
153
154
155

151

t62
163
166
t67
168

169
770
t7t
t72
t73
174
175
176
177

774
180
181
tEz
ta3
184
185
186
ta7
188

Sheriff's Office

5

0
0
t4

ame

Farm

Ray

Sfteets

Dennis

Koby

Jall

Tanner

Jail

Steward

Leste r
Griffin
J. Findley
JailErrs

Wlser
Horne

Shaw

Brantlev
Greer

Polhdexter
Jeremy

Amanda

Lee

Stinson

Charles

Alvln

Tra nsport
Lewis

lnte rdiction
Evans

Russ€ll

Davis

CID/Patrolrail
corley
Jace

Mlles
2to7to
270/.28
147830
138257
t730to
175925
L72217
zzlsat
2L7546
L70769
1!18758

204460
287227
169631
128025
139889
L21332
683S8

105628
105785
99882
727852
86687
5X723
71506
980t14

3ZZ3A

15601
21689
33109
33062
210152
15575
11849

Dlfference

Differenc€

Differcnce
Difference

Dlffierence

Dlfference

Difference
Diffurence

Dlfference

Dlfference

Differcnce
Difference
DIfferenc€

Dlfference

Difference
Difference

Difference

olfference
Dlfference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difrerence
Dlfference

Differe nce

Difference

Difference

Difference

Dlfference

Dlfference

Difference
Difference

Dlfference

Difference

lotal
979
815
rt83
132E
1915

139

t$z
275

3516
22ffi
850
L479

38
2s78
2745
2Lil
2875
2285
801
2570
1039

199s
2492
L2A6

t794
5,143

L709
1089
1517

2309
zo76
951
1L17
1032

Vchlde nrmber
106
137

144
149

151
752

153

154

155

151

L6Z
163

166

L67

168

169

L70
L7t
172
t73
L74
L75
L76
tn
178
180

181

taz
183
la4
185

186
187
188

@0a2/ 002

Mlhs
20973L
2696L2
L46447

736929
171095

71t786
770775
221306,
214030
168509
147908
202981
287189
1670s3
125280
t37725
L2U57
ffi73
L04827

104215
98843

119857

84195
52437
6971,2

92901
30529
t4st2
zotTz
30800
30986
209201
14458
!oa77

Total Employees

Total Vehlcles

Total Mlles
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